
 

 
 

Key Dates for the 2024/2025 Academic Year (updated June 2024 in line with published IBDP 
examination dates for April/May 2025) 

Fall Semester 2024 

Thur 22nd August     Students arrive 

Sat 28th Sept     Open Day and 10th Anniversary Celebrations 

Fri 25th October         Last day of classes before Fall Break. Students who leave may do so 
after any commitments (including CAS) or on Saturday 26th. Campus 
remains open for Fall Break. 

Sun 3rd November     Students to have returned to campus by 19:00. 

Wed 18th Dec   Last day of classes, House cleaning. Christmas Dinner. 

Thur 19th Dec           Campus closes at 12:00. Students may leave the campus on Wed 18th  
after 18:00 but would miss the Christmas dinner. 

Spring Semester 2025 

Wed 8th Jan ‘25        Campus opens at 10:00. Students to return to campus by 19:00. 

Wed 16th April ‘25    Last day of classes before Spring/Easter Break. Students who leave 
may do so after any commitments (including CAS), or on Thursday 17th 
April. Campus remains open for Spring Break. 

Sun 27th April ‘25       Students to have returned to campus by 19:00. 

Mon 28th April ’25 First IBDP examinations for RBC students. 

Wed 21st May ’25 Final IBDP examinations for RBC students. 

Fri 23rd May ‘25  Closure Ceremony in the morning for 2nd year students. 

Sat 24th May ‘25       2nd year students depart campus by 12:00.  

Fri 13th June ‘25       Campus closes at 10:00. Students may leave the campus on Thur 12th 
after 18:00 but would miss the final dinner. 
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